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2024 Jordan vs. Cottonwood Murray & Tooele
Jordan High School  - Sandy, UT

April 10, 2024

Meet Program

Girl's 4x800 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Boy's 4x800 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Girl's 100 MH Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Kimiye Jessop Fr MURR NM
2) Haileigh Shaffer Sr TOEL NM
3) Lexi Marquez So TOEL NM
4) Brinley Forsyth So MURR 18.15
5) Kloey Cottle Fr MURR 22.34
6) Maya Robinson So TOEL NM
7) Tifany Arias Jr MURR NM
8) Alivia Hutt Sr CTNW NM

Boy's 110 MH Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
4) Philip Holland So MURR NM

Boy's 100 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 4
1) Jackson Moffat Jr CTNW NM
2) Brycen Durkin Fr CTNW NM
3) Kes Archuleta Jr CTNW NM
4) McCoy Ash Fr MURR NM
5) Bradley Teran Jr MURR NM
6) Dom Chidester Sr CTNW NM
7) Palmer Johansen Jr CTNW NM
8) Graham Martinez SeniorJORD

Section 2 of 4
1) Murtada Al-Uqaili So MURR NM
2) Eli Russo Jr JORD NM
3) Wilson Numbers Jr JORD NM
4) Amani Malae Sr JORD NM
5) Derell Nichols Sr JORD NM
6) Jakarin Owens Sr JORD NM
7) Miles Wagner Sr JORD NM

Section 3 of 4
1) Dylan Grantier Jr JORD NM
2) Judge Brown So JORD NM
3) Sawyer Pectol Sr TOEL NM
4) Max Howard So TOEL NM
5) Jacob Jenkins Jr TOEL NM
6) Pierson Phillips Sr TOEL NM
7) Zacary DuBois Sr JORD NM

Section 4 of 4
1) Carson Droubay Jr TOEL NM
2) Gabe Morse Fr TOEL 16.57
3) Sevastian Donovan Jr TOEL 13.23
4) Finn Chaston Jr TOEL 11.80
5) Cooper Bowser Jr TOEL 12.22
6) Luke Bush So TOEL 14.21
7) Brody Bunting Jr TOEL NM

Girl's 100 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 5
2) Jenessa Merino Jr CTNW NM
3) Ciel Budge Sr CTNW NM
4) Alexis Lee Fr MURR NM
5) Amelia Schow Fr MURR NM
6) Aida Delaney So CTNW NM
7) Savannah Rivera Jr CTNW NM

Section 2 of 5
2) Kayla Holman Sr MURR NM
3) Aspen Bergeson So MURR NM
4) Kyrie Evans So JORD NM
5) Tifany Arias Jr MURR NM
6) Lyric Christensen Fr MURR NM
7) Kimiye Jessop Fr MURR NM

Section 3 of 5
1) Gabriela Cordiglia Jr JORD NM
2) Erin Terry Jr TOEL NM
3) Maya Johnson So TOEL NM
4) Katie Smith So TOEL 16.06
5) Anabrie Chlarson Jr TOEL NM
6) Annaliese Shaffer Jr TOEL NM
7) Sophia Casal So JORD NM

Section 4 of 5
1) Chloe Shafer So TOEL 15.97
2) Elise McPhie Sr TOEL 15.81
3) Alijah Clausen Fr TOEL 15.57
4) Maya Robinson So TOEL 15.30
5) Maryann Emefo So TOEL 15.49
6) Liberty Cottle Fr MURR 15.65
7) Elena Alvarado Fr TOEL 15.94

Section 5 of 5
1) Ella Bush Sr TOEL 15.25
2) Nedkary Alvarez Fr JORD 15.02
3) Elizabeth May Fr TOEL 14.95
4) Sam Mayo-Gonzalez Sr JORD 14.25
5) Kenna Ferguson Fr JORD 14.39
6) Greta Jensen So JORD 14.95
7) Brekke Peterson Sr MURR 15.06

Girl's 4x200 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Tooele HS A
2) Jordan HS A

  Sam Mayo-Gonzalez (Sr), Brynnlie Sperry (Jr), Tess Jacobson (Jr), Chloe Glauser (So)

Boy's 4x200 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Cottonwood HS A

Girl's 1600 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Lola Korth Sr TOEL 6:15.37
2) Nicole Stuart So TOEL 6:48.12
3) Zuri Kay Fr TOEL 6:48.89
4) Sunny Evans So CTNW NM
5) Paulina G So CTNW NM
6) Kiersten Schuab Sr CTNW NM

Boy's 1600 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Mason Kentch So CTNW 6:15.00
2) Jordan Unrein So TOEL 6:47.62
3) Joshua Pilling Fr TOEL NM
4) Tomas Griggs Fr MURR NM
5) Boston Hampton Jr MURR NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Ethan Merryweather Jr CTNW 4:50.00
2) Turner Hamel Fr CTNW 5:15.00
3) William Durtschi So CTNW 5:35.00
4) Damien Fernandes Fr CTNW 5:45.00
5) Grant Adams So CTNW 5:50.00
6) Christian Gilleis So JORD 6:00.00

Girl's 4x100 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Tooele HS B
4) Tooele HS A
5) Jordan HS A

  Sam Mayo-Gonzalez (Sr), Brynnlie Sperry (Jr), Tess Jacobson (Jr), Chloe Glauser (So)

Boy's 4x100 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Cottonwood HS A
4) Tooele HS A

  Cooper Bowser (Jr), Pierson Phillips (Sr), Jesse Vanderwerken (Sr), Ashton Wettstein (Sr)

5) Tooele HS B
6) Jordan HS A

  Jaydon Griffith (Jr), Derell Nichols (Sr), Jakarin Owens (Sr), Eli Russo (Jr)

Girl's 400 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
2) Brynnlie Sperry Jr JORD NM
3) Kyrie Evans So JORD NM
4) Lola Korth Sr TOEL NM
5) Ester Probstel Fr TOEL NM
6) Tess Jacobson Jr JORD NM
7) Alexis Lee Fr MURR NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Ella Bush Sr TOEL 1:14.51
2) Caroline Wagner Jr JORD 1:10.00
3) Makena Brooks Jr CTNW 1:09.00
4) Sierra Ferguson So JORD 1:02.00
5) Anne Morrison So JORD 1:05.00
6) Mylah Twitchell So JORD 1:10.00
7) Lorayna Howard Sr TOEL 1:12.33

Boy's 400 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 4
2) Brycen Durkin Fr CTNW NM
3) Devin Bowling So CTNW NM
4) Caden Howard Fr MURR NM
5) Bryan Thornblad So MURR NM
6) Ian Colton Jr CTNW NM
7) Damien Fernandes Fr CTNW NM
8) Graham Martinez SeniorJORD
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Section 2 of 4
1) McCoy Ash Fr MURR NM
2) Jakarin Owens Sr JORD NM
3) Derell Nichols Sr JORD NM
4) Boston Hansen So JORD NM
5) Amani Malae Sr JORD NM
6) Wilson Numbers Jr JORD NM
7) Levin Addison Fr MURR NM

Section 3 of 4
1) Jaydon Griffith Jr JORD NM
2) Jeter Pearson Fr TOEL NM
3) David Arciga Jr MURR 1:04.04
4) Fisher Eaton So JORD 58.00
5) Aiden Pluas So CTNW 1:04.00
6) Jace Nigh Sr TOEL NM
7) Matthew Fassbinder Jr JORD NM

Section 4 of 4
1) Kevin Archer Jr JORD 58.00
2) Kaden Brooks So CTNW 57.00
3) Simon Aina Sr JORD 55.00
4) Timothy Thompson Sr CTNW 52.00
5) Henry Karras Sr JORD 52.35
6) Carter Sisam Jr JORD 56.00
7) Terrence Kalimasi Jr CTNW 57.00

Girl's 300 MH Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Marley Cooke So CTNW NM
4) Jaylee Thomas Fr TOEL 57.01
5) Katie Smith So TOEL NM

Boy's 300 MH Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) Ashton Wettstein Sr TOEL NM
4) Max Howard So TOEL NM
5) Jesse Vanderwerken Sr TOEL NM

Girl's 800 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Sierra Ferguson So JORD 2:25.00
2) Anne Morrison So JORD 2:28.00
3) Mylah Twitchell So JORD 2:35.00
4) Caroline Wagner Jr JORD 2:35.00
5) Lucy Clemens Fr TOEL 2:59.76
6) Zuri Kay Fr TOEL 3:02.77
7) Kiersten Schuab Sr CTNW NM

Boy's 800 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Jordan Unrein So TOEL 2:58.14
2) Boston Hampton Jr MURR NM
3) Jason Black So CTNW NM
4) Kaden Brooks So CTNW NM
5) Turner Hamel Fr CTNW NM
6) Mason Kentch So CTNW NM
7) Ethan Merryweather Jr CTNW NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Simon Aina Sr JORD 2:07.00
2) Kevin Archer Jr JORD 2:10.00
3) Fisher Eaton So JORD 2:10.00
4) Carter Sisam Jr JORD 2:10.00
5) Jeter Pearson Fr TOEL 2:42.48
6) Spencer Jarvi Jr MURR 2:48.88
7) Bryan Thornblad So MURR 2:50.79

Girl's 200 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 4
2) Aida Delaney So CTNW NM
3) Ciel Budge Sr CTNW NM
4) Alexis Lee Fr MURR NM
5) Makena Brooks Jr CTNW NM
6) Marley Cooke So CTNW NM
7) Savannah Rivera Jr CTNW NM

Section 2 of 4
1) Kayla Holman Sr MURR NM
2) Tifany Arias Jr MURR NM
3) Kenna Ferguson Fr JORD NM
4) Gabriela Cordiglia Jr JORD NM
5) Kyrie Evans So JORD NM
6) Greta Jensen So JORD NM
7) Aspen Bergeson So MURR NM

Section 3 of 4
1) Sophia Casal So JORD NM
2) Kloey Cottle Fr MURR 36.43
3) Elena Alvarado Fr TOEL 33.47
4) Elise McPhie Sr TOEL 33.11
5) Maryann Emefo So TOEL 33.31
6) Chloe Shafer So TOEL 33.67
7) Maya Johnson So TOEL NM

Section 4 of 4
1) Alijah Clausen Fr TOEL 32.95
2) Isabelle Hancock Sr TOEL 31.36
3) Ella Bush Sr TOEL 30.88
4) Elizabeth May Fr TOEL 30.59
5) Brekke Peterson Sr MURR 30.64
6) Haileigh Shaffer Sr TOEL 30.88
7) Liberty Cottle Fr MURR 31.90

Boy's 200 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
1) Aiden Pluas So CTNW NM
2) Caleb Loveless Jr CTNW NM
3) Ian Colton Jr CTNW NM
4) Bradley Teran Jr MURR NM
5) Devin Bowling So CTNW NM
6) Terrence Kalimasi Jr CTNW NM
7) Jackson Moffat Jr CTNW NM
8) Graham Martinez SeniorJORD

Section 2 of 3
1) McCoy Ash Fr MURR NM
2) Miles Wagner Sr JORD NM
3) Wilson Numbers Jr JORD NM
4) Jaydon Griffith Jr JORD NM
5) Boston Hansen So JORD NM
6) Eli Russo Jr JORD NM
7) Murtada Al-Uqaili So MURR NM
8) Caden Howard Fr MURR NM

Section 3 of 3
1) Zacary DuBois Sr JORD NM
2) Pierson Phillips Sr TOEL NM
3) Gabe Morse Fr TOEL 32.49
4) Luke Bush So TOEL 29.96
5) David Arciga Jr MURR 30.98
6) Sawyer Pectol Sr TOEL NM
7) Judge Brown So JORD NM
8) Dylan Grantier Jr JORD NM

Coed 3200 meter Jr. Varsity and 
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Timothy Thompson Sr CTNW
2) Camden Loyola Fr JORD
3) Austin Radel Sr JORD
4) Christian Merkley Fr JORD
5) William Durtschi So CTNW
6) Beau Bostwick Fr JORD
7) Zuri Kay Fr TOEL
8) Brody Bunting Jr TOEL
9) Christina Probstel Jr TOEL

Girl's 3200 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
7) Zuri Kay Fr TOEL
9) Christina Probstel Jr TOEL

Boy's 3200 meter Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Timothy Thompson Sr CTNW
2) Camden Loyola Fr JORD
3) Austin Radel Sr JORD
4) Christian Merkley Fr JORD
5) William Durtschi So CTNW
6) Beau Bostwick Fr JORD
8) Brody Bunting Jr TOEL

Coed 4x400 Jr. Varsity and 
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Jordan HS B

  Zacary DuBois (Sr), Matthew Fassbinder (Jr), Boston Hansen (So), Henry Karras (Sr)

2) Tooele HS A
  Jeter Pearson (Fr), Luke Bush (So), Max Howard (So), Brody Bunting (Jr)

3) Cottonwood HS A
4) Cottonwood HS B
5) Jordan HS A

  Sierra Ferguson (So), Anne Morrison (So), Mylah Twitchell (So), Caroline Wagner (Jr)

6) Jordan HS A
  Simon Aina (Sr), Kevin Archer (Jr), Fisher Eaton (So), Carter Sisam (Jr)

7) Cottonwood HS A

Girl's 4x400 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
5) Jordan HS A

  Sierra Ferguson (So), Anne Morrison (So), Mylah Twitchell (So), Caroline Wagner (Jr)

7) Cottonwood HS A

Boy's 4x400 Jr. Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Jordan HS B

  Zacary DuBois (Sr), Matthew Fassbinder (Jr), Boston Hansen (So), Henry Karras (Sr)

2) Tooele HS A
  Jeter Pearson (Fr), Luke Bush (So), Max Howard (So), Brody Bunting (Jr)

3) Cottonwood HS A
4) Cottonwood HS B
6) Jordan HS A

  Simon Aina (Sr), Kevin Archer (Jr), Fisher Eaton (So), Carter Sisam (Jr)

Girl's Long Jump Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Brynnlie Sperry Jr JORD NM
2) Tess Jacobson Jr JORD NM
3) Erin Terry Jr TOEL NM
4) Annaliese Shaffer Jr TOEL NM
5) Christina Probstel Jr TOEL NM
6) Aleah Ashby Sr TOEL NM
7) Jaylee Thomas Fr TOEL 11-05.00
8) Sam Stuart Sr TOEL 11-06.00
9) Elise McPhie Sr TOEL 12-00.25

10) Miriam Pectol So TOEL 12-01.00
11) Lexi Marquez So TOEL 12-08.50
12) Brinley Forsyth So MURR 13-10.00

Boy's Long Jump Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Caden Howard Fr MURR NM
2) Drake Breinholt Jr MURR NM
3) Levin Addison Fr MURR NM
4) Dylan Grantier Jr JORD NM
5) Matthew Fassbinder Jr JORD NM
6) Jacob Proctor Jr TOEL NM
7) Jacob Jenkins Jr TOEL NM
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8) David Arciga Jr MURR 13-00.00
9) Cooper Bowser Jr TOEL 18-02.00

Girl's High Jump Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Erin Terry Jr TOEL NM
2) Annaliese Shaffer Jr TOEL NM
3) Aleah Ashby Sr TOEL NM
4) Elise McPhie Sr TOEL 4-00.00
5) Jaylee Thomas Fr TOEL 4-01.00
6) Elizabeth May Fr TOEL 4-02.00
7) Anabrie Chlarson Jr TOEL 4-04.00
8) Haileigh Shaffer Sr TOEL 4-08.00
9) Isabelle Hancock Sr TOEL 4-08.00

Boy's High Jump Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Jaydon Griffith Jr JORD NM
2) Matthew Fassbinder Jr JORD NM
3) Zacary DuBois Sr JORD NM
4) Ashton Wettstein Sr TOEL NM
5) Jesse Vanderwerken Sr TOEL NM
6) Jacob Proctor Jr TOEL NM
7) Jeter Pearson Fr TOEL NM
8) Jacob Jenkins Jr TOEL NM
9) Carson Droubay Jr TOEL NM

10) Finn Chaston Jr TOEL NM

Girl's Shot Put Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Lyn Sullivan Sr MURR NM
2) Taylor Hilton Sr JORD NM
3) Margaret Daily So MURR NM
4) Arianah Cowgur Sr JORD NM
5) Lyric Christensen Fr MURR NM
6) Landon Rueckert Jr JORD NM
7) Ashley Ramos Jr JORD NM
8) Amelia Schow Fr MURR NM
9) Camily Gonzalez Sr JORD NM

10) Jill Cox Sr MURR NM
11) Hayley Leaman Fr MURR 15-06.50
12) Francoise Sumaili Sr MURR 17-09.50
13) Sarah Brimhall Jr TOEL 18-03.00
14) Brooklyn Schow Sr MURR 19-10.00

Boy's Shot Put Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Adam Thamert Jr TOEL NM
2) Amani Malae Sr JORD NM
3) Jacob Proctor Jr TOEL NM
4) Laaui Bossy Jr JORD NM
5) Domink Pagnani Sr TOEL NM
6) Frank Silva Jr JORD NM
7) Mitch Johnson Sr JORD NM
8) Hunter Bishop Sr JORD NM
9) Liam McLure So TOEL NM

10) Kenion Isaacson Fr TOEL 17-00.00
11) Rhett Droubay Fr TOEL 17-02.00
12) Andrew Mecham Sr TOEL 37-00.50

Girl's Discus Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Lyn Sullivan Sr MURR NM
2) Camily Gonzalez Sr JORD NM
3) Margaret Daily So MURR NM
4) Landon Rueckert Jr JORD NM
5) Jill Cox Sr MURR NM
6) Ashley Ramos Jr JORD NM
7) Taylor Hilton Sr JORD NM
8) Amelia Schow Fr MURR NM
9) Arianah Cowgur Sr JORD NM

10) Francoise Sumaili Sr MURR 33-08.00
11) Sarah Brimhall Jr TOEL 34-04.00

12) Brooklyn Schow Sr MURR 42-09.00
13) Aleah Ashby Sr TOEL 92-11

Boy's Discus Jr. Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Jacob Proctor Jr TOEL NM
2) Frank Silva Jr JORD NM
3) Sevastian Donovan Jr TOEL NM
4) Domink Pagnani Sr TOEL NM
5) Hunter Bishop Sr JORD NM
6) Adam Thamert Jr TOEL NM
7) Jace Sherwood Jr TOEL NM
8) Philip Holland So MURR NM
9) Pierson Phillips Sr TOEL NM

10) Laaui Bossy Jr JORD NM
11) Liam McLure So TOEL NM
12) Mitch Johnson Sr JORD NM
13) Brody Bunting Jr TOEL NM
14) Rhett Droubay Fr TOEL 62-07
15) Andrew Mecham Sr TOEL 91-10.50

Girl's Javelin
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Ashley Ramos Jr JORD NM
2) Landon Rueckert Jr JORD NM
3) Anabrie Chlarson Jr TOEL NM
4) Taylor Hilton Sr JORD NM
5) Margaret Daily So MURR NM
6) Arianah Cowgur Sr JORD NM
7) Camily Gonzalez Sr JORD NM
8) Sarah Brimhall Jr TOEL 45-01.00
9) Sam Stuart Sr TOEL 55-01

10) Lorayna Howard Sr TOEL 55-02
11) Aleah Ashby Sr TOEL 72-01

Boy's Javelin
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Jace Sherwood Jr TOEL NM
2) Frank Silva Jr JORD NM
3) Sawyer Pectol Sr TOEL NM
4) Laaui Bossy Jr JORD NM
5) Hunter Bishop Sr JORD NM
6) Adam Thamert Jr TOEL NM
7) Drake Breinholt Jr MURR NM
8) Joshua Pilling Fr TOEL NM
9) Mitch Johnson Sr JORD NM

10) Domink Pagnani Sr TOEL NM
11) Kenai Hernandez So TOEL NM
12) Rhett Droubay Fr TOEL 42-04.00
13) Kenion Isaacson Fr TOEL 43-02.00
14) Gabe Morse Fr TOEL 73-07
15) Sevastian Donovan Jr TOEL 89-00
16) Jace Nigh Sr TOEL 128-01


